

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION
 Solicitation Number W912P4-06-B-0009

Issuing Office
 Department Of The Army
 US Army Engineer District, Buffalo
 1776 Niagara Street
 Buffalo, NY 14207-3199

Project Title
 Mount Morris Dam
 Trainin Wall
 Mount Morris Dam, Livingston County, NY

Item No.	Description of Offered Item	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE		
						A. HIRED LABOR	B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (without profit)	C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (including profit)
1	MOB/DEMOB		LS		\$10,300.00			
2	Bond Cost		LS		\$13,000.00			
3	As-Built Drawings		LS		\$2,700.00			
4	Clearing Grubbing		LS		\$7,400.00			
5	Revestment Excavation	400	CY	\$11.10	\$4,440.00			
6	N. Trainin Wall Excavation		LS		\$34,000.00			
7	Geotextile	2000	SY	\$7.20	\$14,400.00			
8	Armor Stone	5500	TN	\$52.65	\$289,575.00			
9	Underlayer Stone	2200	TN	\$48.10	\$105,820.00			
10	Chinking Stone	150	TN	\$33.85	\$5,077.50			
11	Access Rd Improvement		LS		\$30,214.25			
12	Totals (1-11)		LS		\$516,926.75			
	Option 1							
13	Clearing Grubbing		LS		\$3,700.00			
14	Armor Stone	4200	TN	\$52.65	\$221,130.00			
15	Underlayer Stone	350	TN	\$48.10	\$16,835.00			
16	Total Option 1		LS		\$241,665.00			
	Option 2							
17	Clearing Grubbing		LS		\$3,700.00			
18	Armor Stone	4200	TN	\$52.65	\$221,130.00			
19	Underlayer Stone	350	TN	\$48.10	\$16,835.00			
20	Filling Partial Ramp		LS		\$10,450.00			
21	Re-working Armor		LS		\$8,300.00			
22	total Option 2				\$260,415.00			

OFFERS


OFFEROR	NO. 1	NO. 2	NO. 3
Manno Construction Ridgeway, PA 15853	BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bond - 20% of bid	BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bond - 20% of bid	BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bon - 20 % of bid
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED
Estimated Amount	\$13,700.00	\$23,870.80	\$35,000.00
Unit Price			
OFFEROR	Union City Richester, NY 14067	Nichols Long and Moore Lancaster, NY 14086	

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION

Solicitation Number
W912P4-06-B-0009

Date Issued: 21-Apr-06
Date Opened: 02-Jun-06
Page 1 of 2

Issuing Office
Department Of The Army
US Army Engineer District, Buffalo
1776 Niagara Street
Buffalo, NY 14207-3199

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.

Project Title		GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE		OFFERS		Date Signed
Mount Morris Dam Traingin Wall		A. HIRED LABOR		OFFEROR Zoladz Construction Alden NY	OFFEROR RMS Inc Dryden NY	OFFEROR
		B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (without profit)		BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bond - 20% of bid	BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bond - 20% of bid	BID SECURITY (type & amount) Bid bond - 20 % of bid
Mount Morris Dam, Livingston County, NY		C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (including profit)		ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED

Item No.	Description of Offered Item	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Unit Price	Estimated Amount
1	MOB/DEMOB		LS		\$9,775.00		\$15,000.00		
2	Bond Cost		LS		\$49,054.63		\$33,940.00		
3	As-Built Drawings		LS		\$2,875.00		\$5,500.00		
4	Clearing Grubbing		LS		\$5,373.38		\$7,250.00		
5	Reventment Excavation	400	CY	\$11.10	\$4,440.00	\$18.50	\$7,400.00		
6	N. Traingin Wall Excavation		LS		\$34,000.00		\$33,285.00		
7	Geotextile	2000	SY	\$7.20	\$14,400.00	\$7.20	\$14,400.00		
8	Armor Stone	5500	TN	\$52.65	\$289,575.00	\$53.00	\$291,500.00		
9	Underlayer Stone	2200	TN	\$48.10	\$105,820.00	\$53.00	\$116,600.00		
10	Chinking Stone	150	TN	\$33.85	\$5,077.50	\$34.20	\$5,130.00		\$4,350.00
11	Access Rd Improvement		LS		\$30,214.25		\$38,938.80		\$23,960.00
12	Totals (1-11)		LS		\$516,926.75		\$568,547.41		\$553,185.00
	Option 1								
13	Clearing Grubbing		LS		\$3,700.00		\$5,373.38		\$2,800.00
14	Armor Stone	4200	TN	\$52.65	\$221,130.00	\$49.85	\$209,370.00	\$46.00	\$193,200.00
15	Underlayer Stone	350	TN	\$48.10	\$16,835.00	\$48.69	\$17,041.50	\$46.00	\$16,100.00
16	Total Option 1		LS		\$241,665.00		\$231,784.88		\$212,100.00
	Option 2								
17	Clearing Grubbing		LS		\$3,700.00		\$5,373.38		\$2,800.00
18	Armor Stone	4200	TN	\$52.65	\$221,130.00	\$49.85	\$209,370.00	\$46.00	\$193,200.00
19	Underlayer Stone	350	TN	\$48.10	\$16,835.00	\$48.69	\$17,041.50	\$46.00	\$16,100.00
20	Filling Partial Ramp		LS		\$10,450.00		\$16,334.60		\$11,050.00
21	Re-working Armor		LS		\$8,300.00		\$75,527.63		\$38,400.00
22	total Option 2				\$260,415.00		\$323,647.11		\$261,550.00

I certify that I have checked the bidders listed against the "Lists of Parties Excluded From Federal Procurement of Nonprocurement Programs", the "List of Parties Indebted to the United States", the EPA "List of Violating Facilities", the HUD "List of Debarred, Suspended and Ineligible Contractors and Grantees", and all changes, amendments and supplements thereto.



Scott A. Bonner
Contract Specialist